

United Nations

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

UNRESTRICTED

A/AC.28/SR.6/Corr.2 14 September 1949

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON INFORMATION TRANSMITTED UNDER ARTICLE 73 e OF THE CEARTER

CORRIGENDA TO THE SUMMARY RECORD OF THE SIXTH MEETING

Held at Lake Success, New York, on Tuesday, 30 August 1949, at 11 a.m.

Page 4, line 2

After the words "Approving Authority", add the phrase "including the United States of America,"

Page 4, line 22

For the phrase "administration was based entirely upon information" substitute "administration, having been based upon information."

Page 4, line 23

Delete the line and substitute: "prepared in the territories themselves did not fully...".

Page 4, lines 30-32

Delete the remainder of the paragraph and substitute the following:
"... part of the costs of old age assistance, aid to dependent
children, and (in the case of Hawaii) of aid to the blind, was borne
by the Federal Government of the United States of America. Some of
the provisions of the Act (child welfare services, maternal and child
health services, and services to crippled children) extended also to
Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands, and a bill to extend other
provisions to them had, in August, been reported out favourably by the
Ways and Means Committee of the House of Representatives."

Page 4, line 40

Add the words "and dependency" after "delinquency."